## **TOWNSHIP BOARD**

ERIE TOWNSHIP Erie, Michigan

ie, Michigan Regular Meeting & Public Hearing
April 11, 2023

April 11, 2023 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

# A. CALL TO ORDER- ROLL CALL- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## B. RECOMMENDED ACTION (consent agenda)

- 1. Minutes Approval from March 14, 2023 Regular Meeting
- 2. Building Report; March 2023
- 3. Treasurer's Report; March 2023
- 4. Revenue & Expense; March 2023
- 5. Police Report; March 2023

## C. CORRESPONDENCE

1. Par Plan News

#### D. PUBLIC COMMENT

## **E. BUSINESS:**

- 1. Mason Consolidates Schools Representative
- 2. Bills Approval
- 3. Public Hearing: Streetman St. Streetlight Special Assessment District
- 4. Resolution Streetman St. Streetlight Special Assessment District
- 5. Consumers Energy Contract for Change in Standard Lighting Contract Streetman St. Streetlight District
- 6. Agreement with Mannik & Smith Group for Downtown Erie Improvements
- 7. Request from Assessor Julie Durocher to Attend a Course by Southeastern Chapter Michigan Assessor Association
- 8. Hire Part-Time Police Officer
- 9. SEMCOG Membership Renewal
- 10. Budget Amendments
- 11. ARPA Funds Discussion
- 12. Schedule Public Hearing for Park Plan May 9, 2023

## F. PUBLIC & BOARD MEMBER COMMENT

## G. MEETING DATES

<u>Township Board</u> – May 9, 2023 Regular Meeting & Public Hearing <u>Planning Commission:</u> Tuesday, April 18, 2023 – Regular Meeting <u>Park Commission:</u> – Thursday, April 13, 2023 @ 7:00 pm – Regular Meeting

Special Election – Tuesday, May 2, 2023 – Everyone in Mason Consolidated School District will vote at Erie Township Hall, including Precinct 1 – Morin Point Fire Dept.

## H. ADJOURNMENT